Resolution Honoring Sue Daly

WHEREAS, The National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners (NARUC) honors the exemplary service of Sue Daly of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (PUCO), on the occasion of the completion of a three-year term as Co-Chair of the Staff Subcommittee on Water and served two 3-years terms as Vice-Chair; *and*

WHEREAS, Sue Daly has served since December 1979 with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and as a Senior Utility Specialist since October 1984; *and*

WHEREAS, Sue Daly serves as the Commissions' expert on issues related to water and wastewater tariffs, cost of service, revenue distribution, rate design, certification, alternative regulatory policy options, State and federal legislative proposals and utility critical infrastructure protection issues; additionally, Sue Daly serves as the PUCO's representative to the Ohio Water Resource Council, to the Drinking Water Advisory Council, and to the State Coordinating Committee on Ground Water; *and*

WHEREAS, In March 2007 based on her keen interest in water policy, extensive technical experience and a strong commitment to public service Sue Daly was appointed Co-Chair of the NARUC Staff Subcommittee on Water, providing national leadership on issues involving water and wastewater; Sue also serves as an active member of the Staff Subcommittee on Critical Infrastructure which addresses issues involving critical utility infrastructure protection for the gas, electric, water and telecommunications sectors; *and*

WHEREAS, Sue Daly serves on the Small Companies Committee for the National Association of Water Companies (NAWC) and has contributed to many studies and reports published by the National Regulatory Research Institute (NRRI). Sue has been a speaker at numerous NAWC conferences and authored numerous articles for various industry publications. Sue is a member of the American Water Works. As Co-Chair, Sue Daly was noted for her strong leadership and rapport with Subcommittee colleagues, Committee on Water members and NARUC members; *and*

WHEREAS, During Sue Daly's tenure as Co-Chair she exhibited her wide ranging skills and considerable knowledge by leading the Subcommittee in accomplishing its goals and setting the tone for successful meetings and conferences; *and*

WHEREAS, As Co-Chair of the Subcommittee on Water she accomplished revisions of the mission statement for the water committee, participated in the NARUC rate school conferences and she will continue to serve on the Subcommittee; *and*

WHEREAS, Sue Daly is a vice-president of the Central Ohio Beekeepers Association, treasurer of the Columbus Roadrunners Club, treasurer of Investor\$ Anonymou\$ (an investment club), and Product Manager for the Big Walnut Service Unit Girl Scouts; and she has run over 21 marathons including Big Sur, San Francisco, Nashville, Vancouver, Avenue of the Giants (through the redwood forests), Columbus; and *now, therefore be it*

RESOLVED, That the Board of Directors of the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners, convened at its 2010 Winter Meetings in Washington, D.C., honors and offers its sincere thanks to Sue Daly for her devotion, commitment, and distinguished service as Co-Chair of the Staff Subcommittee on Water; *and be it further*

RESOLVED, That NARUC and all of its members convey their best wishes to Sue Daly in all of her continued endeavors with the State of Ohio and service to NARUC Staff Subcommittee on Water.

Sponsored by the Committee on Water Adopted by the NARUC Board of Directors February 17, 2010